Meeting of the Bureau of UN Environment Assembly Friday, 1 March 2024 8:00 - 9:00 (GMT+3) Conference room 9 and online

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Preparations for the sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.
- 3. Other matters.
- 4. Closure of the meeting.

Meeting of the Bureau of UN Environment Assembly Friday, 1 March 2024 8:00 - 9:00 (GMT+3) Conference room 9 and online

ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H. E. Ms. Leila Benali, President of the UN Environment Assembly and Minister of Energy Transition and Sustainable Development of Morocco, will open and chair the meeting.

2. Preparations for the sixth session of the United Nations Environment Assembly.

The Bureau will be invited to consider the status of the preparations, including the nomination of candidates for the Bureau of the seventh session of the United Nations Environment Assembly (UNEA-7), with a view to providing guidance for a successful conclusion of UNEA-6.

3. Other matters.

The Bureau will discuss any other matters related to its work.

4. Closure of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 9:00 a.m.